
DSHR LISTING

Department DSHR Contact # E-mail Alternate E-mail

1 Ag Commissioner Kimberly Martin/ Harrison 

McDowell

953-6000 nmcdowall@sjgov.net

2 Airport Ani Thomas 468-4707 ngutierrez@sjgov.org Helen Nussbaumer (468-5657) hnussbaumer@sjgov.org

3 Assessor/Recorder/CC Vanessa Domingo 468-2714 vdomingo@sjgov.org Tilishea Russell-Sataua (468-2714)   

Teresa Williamson

tsataua@sjgov.org  

twilliamson@sjgov.org

4 Auditor-Controller Randipa Gauba 953-1188 rgauba@sjjgov.org

5 Behavioral Health Jason Jones 953-7431 jajones@sjcbhs.org

6 BHS-Conservator Thuy Tran "Twee" 468-3572 thtran@sjcbhs.org

7 Child Support Svcs. Katherine Maes 468-9886 kmaes@sjgov.org Leticia Rocha-Corona (468-8559)     

Janiele Arong (468-0469

lrochacorona@sjgov.org     

jrarong@sjgov.org

8 Clerk of the Board Chelsea Breitenbucher 468-3236 cbreitenbucher@sjgov.org

9 Clincs

10 Community Develp. Steve Butler 468-3166 sbutler@sjgov.org

11 Cooperative Ext Nicole Alferez 953-6113 nalferez@ucanr.edu

12 Correctional Health Katie Poole (Interim) 468-5004 kpoole@sjgov.org

13 County Administrator's 

Office

Sarah Sickler 468-0101 sjsickler@sjgov.org Josh Branco (468-9505) jbranco@sjgov.org

14 County Counsel Kristina Rubianes 468-2980 krubianes@sjgov.org

15 District Attorney Todd Kamigaki 953-7721 Todd.Kamigaki@sjcda.org

16 EEDD Paul Huerta 831-5979 phuerta@sjcworknet.org

17 Emergency Medical Svcs Daniel Valenzuela 468-6818 dvalenzuela@sjgov.org

18 Emergency Operations Lowell Allen 953-6200 lhallen@sjgov.org

19 Environmental Health Sherri French 468-3426 sfrench@sjcehd.com

20 FM/General Services Sal Hernandez 468-3364 shernandez@sjgov.org Efrain Lopez (468-8566) emlopez@sjgov.org

21 General Hospital Charo Jumaoas 468-6010 cjumaoas@sjgh.org

22 General Hospital Paul Zeller 468-7733 pzeller@sjgh.org

23 Health Care Services Shirley O'Neill 468-3488 soneill@sjchcs.org

24 Human Resources Emma Bell 953-7427 ebell@sjgov.org
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25 Human Services Mary Heinz 418-1384 mheinz@sjgov.org

26 Human Services Richard Lott 468-1925 rlott@sjgov.org

27 Human Services Brandi Corvey 468-0459 bcorvey@sjgov.org

28 HSA Community Centers Erte Boyette 468-1549 eboyette@sjgov.org

29 Information Systems Leticia Oropeza 468-9739 loropeza@sjgov.org

30 Medical Examiner Shirley O'Neill 468-3488 soneill@sjchcs.org

31 Parks and Recreation Sandra Costa Adams 331-2050 sadams@sjgov.org

32 Probation Michelle Cantlin 468-4208 mcantlin@sjgov.org

34 Public Defender Jacqueline Washington 468-9642 jwashington@sjgov.org

35 Public Health Bruce Cosby 468-3407 bcosby@sjcphs.org Cheree Wisniewski (468-3256) cwisniewski@sjcphs.org

36 Public Works David Tolliver 468-3031 dstolliver@sjgov.org Kristi Rhea (468-0328) krhea@sjgov.org

37 Purchasing & Support Concepcion Gayotin 468-2852 cgayotin@sjgov.org

38 Registrar of Voters Dennis Manzo 953-7351 dmanzo@sjgov.org

39 Retirement Vickie Monegas 468-2162 vickiem@sjcera.org

40 Sheriff Andrew Theodore 468-5507 atheodore@sjgov.org

41 Sheriff Shawn Cannon 468-4392 jsilva@sjgov.org

42 Sheriff Pam Watson 468-4609 pwatson@sjgov.org

43 Treasurer & Tax Collector Lisa Paez 468-2122 lpaez@sjgov.org 

44 Veterans Services Natasha King 953-7835 nking@sjchcs.org
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